Small & Medium Business
ICT & Cloud Services Tracker Overview

On-Premise & Cloud-Based IT Products & Services
Opportunity Assessment

AMI-Partners

505 Eighth Ave., Ste. 1705, NY, NY 10018

212-944-5100
WwWw.ami-partners.com .

(AIITtthd mtp ents AMI-Partne Tllflppfyd
not be pd ced without witten ent)

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com) © AMI-Partne



Outline

Executive Summary

Market Sizing

Economic Outlook

Firmographics &

Background

Attitudes &
Decision Making

Q

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com)

0060

Infrastructure

Software

Mobility

Cloud/ Hosted
Services

Virtualization

© AMI-Partners

IT Services

Internet & Tel

Channels/RTM

APPENDIX

All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars.

ecom



Intfroduction P

Small and medium businesses (SMBs) make IT and telecommunications (ICT) solution buying decisions based
on a variety of factors, including the size and type of firm, as well as the ufility and complexity of their systems.
These companies are making such decision with more planning and forethought than ever. This report
explores how and why SMBs purchase and maintain the IT used to run their businesses and the implications for
IT vendors, service providers and marketers.

Vendors need SMB-focused messaging, experience and products tailored fo meet small and medium business
pain points. This study provides marketing and product executives the insights to effectively enhance or tweak
their go-to-market approach for greater bottom line impact.

The analysis examines SMBs’ business needs, including ICT priorities, purchase channel preferences and the
customer journey at a granular level. This study drills down info numerous individual ICT categories — both
cloud and on-premise solutions — and provides a clear sense of the overall market opportunity/outlook for
each and the forces shaping that specific category.

Shifts in the SMB ICT landscape — including purchase channels — are highlighted and illustrate how vendors can
best leverage those shifts to deliver solutions profitably.

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com) © AMI-Partners All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars. 3



Table of Contents

Outline

Summary and Takeaways

Introduction

Executive Summary

Economic Snapshot

ICT/Digital Marketing Spending and Outlook

ICT Transformation: Cloud and Mobility Value Propositions Strengthen
Opportunity Outlook for Key ICT and Cloud Applications/ Services

Contrasting Established vs. Transformational Solutions
Competitive Landscape

Audience Targeting and Customer Journey

Top 10 Strategic IT Mindset Issues

Strategic Importance of IT vs. Actual Usage - Selected Solutions
ICT Purchase Criteria

Shifts in Routes to Market

Market Sizing

IT/Telecom Penetration & Spending

PC SMB ICT/Digital Marketing Spending — 2016 vs. 2020 & CAGR
2016 Total ICT/Digital Marketing Spending — 4-Year CAGRs

Key Technology Penetration

Economic Outlook

Perceptions & Reactions to the Economic Downturn

Key Business Challenges

Important Business Goals Planned for Next 12 Months

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com)

Slide #
5
6-8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16-17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

© AMI-Partners

Firmographics & Background

Firmographics and Background

Vertical Industries

Firmographic Highlights

Revenues

Growth and Expansion Plans/Expectations

Respondent’'s Demographic Profile

Atftitudes & Decision Making

Atfitudes & Decision Making

Importance of Strategic IT Issues

Purchase Preferences and Processes

Personnel Involved in IT-related Purchase Process

Information Source, Social Medial Marketing & IT Budget direction/Plan
Information Sources Used When Making IT Brand Selection Decisions
Influence of Social Media

IT Budgets: Directions and Plans

Usage of Social Media Tools

Advertising and Promotional Activities Usage

Marketing and Advertising Budget Allocation

Digital Media Spending

Infrastructure

Infrastructure: Computing

Computer Usage By Type — Current and Planned

Average Number of Computers Used By Type — Current & Planned
Top 5 Desktop, Notebook & Ultrabook Brands Currently Used

All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars.

@
o AMI
@

Slide #
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
59
50
51
52
53
54
55
56



Table of Contents

Top 5 Computer Brands Planned for Purchase

PC Lifecycle

PC Purchase Drivers for Planned PC Purchase

Interested in Hosted Solutions Bundles w/New PCs

Operating Systems Used & Planned to Purchase

Computers Purchased in Last 12 Months by Type
Computing-Related Spending

Usage of Printer and Printer Brands

Managed Print Services Usage By Type — Current and Planned
Infrastructure: Networking and Security

Networking Solutions — Current Usage

Networking Solutions — Planned Usage

Top 5 Server Brands Currently Used

Hosted Server Solutions — Current & Planned
Networking-Related Spending

Security Breaches Experienced by SMBs

Effects of Security Breaches

Security Solutions — Current Usage

Security Solutions — Planned Usage

Security Solutions On-Premise and Cloud — Current Usage
Security Solutions On-Premise and Cloud - Planned Usage
Top 5 Security Brands/Services

Number of Seats for Hosted/Cloud Security Solutions
Security-Related Spending

Infrastructure: Storage

Data Storage and Back-up Solutions — Current Usage

Data Storage and Back-up Solutions — Planned Usage

Data Storage and Back-up Solutions On-Premise vs. Hosted — Current Usage
Data Storage and Back-up Solutions On-Premise vs. Hosted — Planned Usage

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com)

Slide #

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

© AMI-Partners

Top 5 Data Storage, Back-up and Recovery Brands/Services

Number of Seats for Hosted Data Back-up/Storage Solutions
Storage-Related Spending

Software

Software

Business Management Applications — Current Usage

Business Management Applications — Planned Usage

Business Management Applications On-Premise vs. Hosted — Current Usage
Business Management Applications On-Premise vs. Hosted — Planned Usage
Number of Seats for Hosted Business Management Applications

Number of Seats Planned for Hosted Business Management Applications
Top 5 Accounting Software Brands Currently Used and Accounting Software
Lifecycle

Top 5 CRM and Business Intelligence/Analytics Brands Currently Used
Modules of CRM Software Currently Used

Big Data/ Analytics Solutions Currently Used

ERP/SCM Software Top 5 Brands Currently Used and ERP/SCM Software Lifecycle

Modules of ERP/SCM Software Currently Used
Collaboration & Communications Software — Current Usage
Collaboration & Communications Software — Planned Usage

Collaboration & Communications Software Currently Used On-Premise vs. Hosted
Collaboration & Communications Software: Planned On-Premise vs. Hosted Usage

Business Productivity Suites Application — Current & Planned
Usage of Office 365 Plans

Number of Seats for Hosted Email and Productivity Suite
Software-Related Spending

Mobility

Mobility — Smartphones and Tablets

Mobility - BYOD Policy, MDM and Applications

Mobile Devices By Type — Current and Planned

All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars.

@
o AMI
@

Slide #

86
87
88
89
90
21
92
93
94
25
26

97

98

99

100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

5



Table of Contents

Average Number of Mobile Devices Used By Type — Current and Planned
Current & Planned Tablet Operating Systems

Current & Planned Smartphone Operating Systems

Top 5 Current Brands for Tablet and Smartphones

Top 5 Brands Planned to Use for Tablet and Smartphones

BYOD-Related Policies Implemented

Mobile Device Management Software Deployment and Brand Usage
Communications Applications Currently Used on Mobile Devices
Communications Applications Planned to Use on Mobile Devices

Business Process Applications Currently Used on Mobile Devices

Business Process Applications Planned to Use on Mobile Devices

Industry Specific Applications Currently Used on Mobile Devices

Industry Specific Applications Planned to Use on Mobile Devices
Mobility-Related Spending

Cloud/Hosted Services

Cloud/Hosted Solutions

Reason for Subscribing to Hosted/cloud Solutions

Hosted/Cloud Business Management Applications — Current Usage
Hosted/Cloud Business Management Applications — Planned Usage
Hosted/Cloud Collaboration & Communications Software — Current Usage
Hosted/Cloud Collaboration & Communications Software - Planned Usage
Hosted/Cloud Security Solutions — Current Usage

Hosted/Cloud Security Solutions — Planned Usage

Hosted/Cloud Data Storage and Back-up Solutions — Current Usage
Hosted/Cloud Data Storage and Back-up Solutions — Planned Usage
Effect of Hosted/Cloud-based Software on Company’s Need for Service and
Support

Cloud Services Provider Safisfaction and Cloud Services Cancellations

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com)

Slide #

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141

© AMI-Partners

Preferred Mix of Public vs. Private Cloud Services
Hosted/Cloud-Related Spending

Virtualization

Virtualization

Server Virtualization Overview

IT Services

IT Services

IT/Telecom Service and Support Management

Type of Remotely Managed Services Currently Used
Interest in Remotely Managed Services (Among Firms Not Currently Using)
IT Services-Related Spending

Internet & Telecom

Infernet & Telecommunications

Telephone Lines Installed — Current and Planned
Website Deployment & Type of Website Hosting

Usage of Web Analytics Solutions

Internet & Web Site-Related Spending

Channels/RTM

Channels/RTM

Channel Usage for Computing Purchases

Channel Usage for Networking Products and Remotely Managed IT Services
Channel Usage for Software Purchases

Channel Usage for Storage & Security Purchases
Proportion of IT Products/Applications Purchased Online
Purchased Computers from ONLINE Retailers/Websites
Share of Total ICT Spend by Routes to Market

Appendix

All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars.

@
o AMI
@

Slide #

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168-174



@
o AMI

Definitions
Methodology

APPENDIX

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com) © AMI-Partners All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars. 7



Definitions by Type of Business

Small Businesses

Fewer than 100 employees across entire
corporation

» Government and charity organizations
are not included

Is located in a commercial setting
» Home-based businesses are not included
Franchises and subsidiaries are included

» Purchase decisions driven by
business/location being surveyed

Medium Businesses
100 — 999 employees across entire corporation

» Government and charity organizations
are not included

Is located in a commercial setting
» Home-based businesses are not included
Franchises are included

PC Firms — Firms owning at least one PC for
business use

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com)

°
o AMI
@

LAN Firms — PC Firms networking their PCs (printers, peripherals,
etc.) via a local-area network
» Server Firms - LAN Firms networking their PCs via a server
(but not peer-to-peer)
»  WLAN Firms - LAN Firms networking their PCs via a
wireless LAN
» SAN/NAS Firms - LAN Firms facilitating storage of data via
their network
» VPN Firms - LAN Firms offering secure remote access to
their network via a virtual private network
Internet Firms — PC Firms connecting to the Internet for their
business
» High-Speed or BB Firms - Internet Firms accessing the
Internet via some form of high-speed/BB connection, (i.e.,
ISDN, DSL, T1, etc.).
»  Web Site Firms - Internet Firms maintaining a web site
» E-Commerce Firms - Web Site Firms allowing the
purchase of their products/services via their web site.
» Intranet Firms — Web Site Firms offering web browser-
based access to company info on their own network/
LAN or on a hosted service provider's network

© AMI-Partners All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars. 8



Vertical Industry Definitions

Agri/Min/Utils/Trans/Cnst/Bldg (AMTUC)

|
|
|

yyvy

»

Agricultural services, forestry & fishing
Metal, coal & nonmetallic mineral mining

Building, plumbing, electrical work, carpentry,
masonry, & roofing

Communication services

Electric, gas, & sanitary services,
Trucking & warehousing,
Transportation by land, water & air

FIRE/Finance/Real Estate (FIRE)

|
|
|
|
|

Depository Institutions
Non-depository Institutions

Security & commodity brokers,
Insurance carriers, agents & brokers
Real Estate

Manufacturing

»

vy vyvyy

Lumber, metal, rubber, glass, & leather products
Food & tobacco products

Textile mill & apparel products

Industrial & coal machinery equip.

Electronic & transportation equip.

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com)

Professional Business Services

> Accounting, auditing & bookkeeping
> Advertising & consulting
» Computer & data processing
> Engineering & management
> Legal & PR services
> Photocopying & photography
All Retail
> Building materials & garden supplies
> Food & general merchandise stores
> Avuto dealers & service stations
> Apparel & accessory stores
Wholesale
> Motor vehicles, parts & supplies
> Farm products: grain, livestock
> Hardware, plumbing, & heating equip.
> Beer, wine & distilled beverages
> Electrical goods

Other Services

»

¥y v¥yvwyvy

© AMI-Partners

Health & personal services
Educational & social services
Lodging & recreation
Entertainment & museums
Avuto repair & parking

All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars.

°
o AMI



Survey Process

D&B Listings

Representative of

Nationally Representative
Sampling Pool

IT decision makers in Small &
Target Quota: Medium Businesses (firms
N= XXX with 1-999 employees)

Completed
Interviews: N= XXX
Web surveys

Weighted by

All employee
sizes rep?esZnted all vertical Industry &
industries mploye

Sampling across No home-based,
geographies

AMI-Partners (www.ami-partners.com)

non-profit

No government
or educational

© AMI-Partners

Margin of Error @ 95% CL

°
o AMI
(-

Field Work: Error Margin of Sampling

21% {

18%

15%

12%

9%

6%

3%

0%

Sample Size

All spending figures are expressed in U.S. dollars. 10



