Small & Medium Business ICT & Cloud Services Tracker Overview

On-Premise & Cloud-Based IT Products & Services Opportunity Assessment

AMI-Partners

505 Eighth Ave., Ste. 1705, NY, NY 10018 212-944-5100 www.ami-partners.com



(All content in this document represents AMI-Partners' intellectual property and cannot be reproduced without written consent)

Outline





Executive Summary



Infrastructure



IT Services



Market Sizing



Software



Internet & Telecom



Economic Outlook



Mobility



Channels/RTM



Firmographics & Background



Cloud/ Hosted Services



APPENDIX



Attitudes & Decision Making



Virtualization

Introduction



- Small and medium businesses (SMBs) make IT and telecommunications (ICT) solution buying decisions based on a variety of factors, including the size and type of firm, as well as the utility and complexity of their systems. These companies are making such decision with more planning and forethought than ever. This report explores how and why SMBs purchase and maintain the IT used to run their businesses and the implications for IT vendors, service providers and marketers.
- Vendors need SMB-focused messaging, experience and products tailored to meet small and medium business
 pain points. This study provides marketing and product executives the insights to effectively enhance or tweak
 their go-to-market approach for greater bottom line impact.
- The analysis examines SMBs' business needs, including ICT priorities, purchase channel preferences and the customer journey at a granular level. This study drills down into numerous individual ICT categories both cloud and on-premise solutions and provides a clear sense of the overall market opportunity/outlook for each and the forces shaping that specific category.
- Shifts in the SMB ICT landscape including purchase channels are highlighted and illustrate how vendors can best leverage those shifts to deliver solutions profitably.

Table of Contents



	Slide #		Slide #
Outline	5	Firmographics & Background	32
Summary and Takeaways	6-8	Firmographics and Background	33
Introduction	9	Vertical Industries	34
Executive Summary	10	Firmographic Highlights	35
Economic Snapshot	11	Revenues	36
ICT/Digital Marketing Spending and Outlook	12	Growth and Expansion Plans/Expectations	37
ICT Transformation: Cloud and Mobility Value Propositions Strengthen	13	Respondent's Demographic Profile	38
Opportunity Outlook for Key ICT and Cloud Applications/ Services	14	Attitudes & Decision Making	39
Contrasting Established vs. Transformational Solutions	15	Attitudes & Decision Making	40
Competitive Landscape	16-17	Importance of Strategic IT Issues	41
Audience Targeting and Customer Journey	18	Purchase Preferences and Processes	42
Top 10 Strategic IT Mindset Issues	19	Personnel Involved in IT-related Purchase Process	43
Strategic Importance of IT vs. Actual Usage – Selected Solutions	20	Information Source, Social Medial Marketing & IT Budget direction/Plan	44
ICT Purchase Criteria	21	Information Sources Used When Making IT Brand Selection Decisions	45
Shifts in Routes to Market	22	Influence of Social Media	46
Market Sizing	23	IT Budgets: Directions and Plans	47
IT/Telecom Penetration & Spending	24	Usage of Social Media Tools	48
PC SMB ICT/Digital Marketing Spending – 2016 vs. 2020 & CAGR	25	Advertising and Promotional Activities Usage	59
2016 Total ICT/Digital Marketing Spending – 4-Year CAGRs	26	Marketing and Advertising Budget Allocation	50
Key Technology Penetration	27	Digital Media Spending	51
Economic Outlook	28	Infrastructure	52
Perceptions & Reactions to the Economic Downturn	29	Infrastructure: Computing	53
Key Business Challenges	30	Computer Usage By Type – Current and Planned	54
Important Business Goals Planned for Next 12 Months	31	Average Number of Computers Used By Type – Current & Planned	55
		Top 5 Desktop, Notebook & Ultrabook Brands Currently Used	56

Table of Contents



		* 1 To 1 T	
	Slide #	SI	lide #
Top 5 Computer Brands Planned for Purchase	57	Top 5 Data Storage, Back-up and Recovery Brands/Services	86
PC Lifecycle	58	Number of Seats for Hosted Data Back-up/Storage Solutions	87
PC Purchase Drivers for Planned PC Purchase	59	Storage-Related Spending	88
Interested in Hosted Solutions Bundles w/New PCs	60	Software	89
Operating Systems Used & Planned to Purchase	61	Software	90
Computers Purchased in Last 12 Months by Type	62	Business Management Applications – Current Usage	91
Computing-Related Spending	63	Business Management Applications – Planned Usage	92
Usage of Printer and Printer Brands	64	Business Management Applications On-Premise vs. Hosted – Current Usage	93
Managed Print Services Usage By Type – Current and Planned	65	Business Management Applications On-Premise vs. Hosted – Planned Usage	94
Infrastructure: Networking and Security	66	Number of Seats for Hosted Business Management Applications	95
Networking Solutions – Current Usage	67	Number of Seats Planned for Hosted Business Management Applications	96
Networking Solutions – Planned Usage	68	Top 5 Accounting Software Brands Currently Used and Accounting Software	
Top 5 Server Brands Currently Used	69	Lifecycle	97
Hosted Server Solutions – Current & Planned	70	Top 5 CRM and Business Intelligence/Analytics Brands Currently Used	98
Networking-Related Spending	71	Modules of CRM Software Currently Used	99
Security Breaches Experienced by SMBs	72	Big Data/ Analytics Solutions Currently Used	100
Effects of Security Breaches	73	ERP/SCM Software Top 5 Brands Currently Used and ERP/SCM Software Lifecycle	101
Security Solutions – Current Usage	74	Modules of ERP/SCM Software Currently Used Collaboration & Communications Software – Current Usage	102
Security Solutions – Planned Usage	75	Collaboration & Communications Software – Planned Usage	103
Security Solutions On-Premise and Cloud – Current Usage	76	Collaboration & Communications Software Currently Used On-Premise vs. Hosted	104
Security Solutions On-Premise and Cloud – Planned Usage	77	Collaboration & Communications Software: Planned On-Premise vs. Hosted Usage	
Top 5 Security Brands/Services	78	Business Productivity Suites Application – Current & Planned	107
Number of Seats for Hosted/Cloud Security Solutions	79	Usage of Office 365 Plans	108
Security-Related Spending	80	Number of Seats for Hosted Email and Productivity Suite	109
Infrastructure: Storage	81	Software-Related Spending	110
Data Storage and Back-up Solutions – Current Usage	82	Mobility	111
Data Storage and Back-up Solutions – Planned Usage	83	Mobility – Smartphones and Tablets	112
Data Storage and Back-up Solutions On-Premise vs. Hosted – Current Usage	84	Mobility – BYOD Policy, MDM and Applications	113
Data Storage and Back-up Solutions On-Premise vs. Hosted – Planned Usage	85	Mobile Devices By Type – Current and Planned	114

Table of Contents



	Slide #
Average Number of Mobile Devices Used By Type – Current and Planned	115
Current & Planned Tablet Operating Systems	116
Current & Planned Smartphone Operating Systems	117
Top 5 Current Brands for Tablet and Smartphones	118
Top 5 Brands Planned to Use for Tablet and Smartphones	119
BYOD-Related Policies Implemented	120
Mobile Device Management Software Deployment and Brand Usage	121
Communications Applications Currently Used on Mobile Devices	122
Communications Applications Planned to Use on Mobile Devices	123
Business Process Applications Currently Used on Mobile Devices	124
Business Process Applications Planned to Use on Mobile Devices	125
Industry Specific Applications Currently Used on Mobile Devices	126
Industry Specific Applications Planned to Use on Mobile Devices	127
Mobility-Related Spending	128
Cloud/Hosted Services	129
Cloud/Hosted Solutions	130
Reason for Subscribing to Hosted/cloud Solutions	131
Hosted/Cloud Business Management Applications – Current Usage	132
Hosted/Cloud Business Management Applications – Planned Usage	133
Hosted/Cloud Collaboration & Communications Software – Current Usage	134
Hosted/Cloud Collaboration & Communications Software – Planned Usage	135
Hosted/Cloud Security Solutions – Current Usage	136
Hosted/Cloud Security Solutions – Planned Usage	137
Hosted/Cloud Data Storage and Back-up Solutions – Current Usage	138
Hosted/Cloud Data Storage and Back-up Solutions – Planned Usage	139
Effect of Hosted/Cloud-based Software on Company's Need for Service and Support	140
Cloud Services Provider Satisfaction and Cloud Services Cancellations	141

Slide #
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168-174



Definitions Methodology

APPENDIX

Definitions by Type of Business



Small Businesses

- Fewer than 100 employees across entire corporation
 - Government and charity organizations are not included
- Is located in a commercial setting
 - Home-based businesses are not included
- Franchises and subsidiaries are included
 - Purchase decisions driven by business/location being surveyed

Medium Businesses

- 100 999 employees across entire corporation
 - Government and charity organizations are not included
- Is located in a commercial setting
 - Home-based businesses are not included
- Franchises are included
- PC Firms Firms owning at least one PC for business use

- LAN Firms PC Firms networking their PCs (printers, peripherals, etc.) via a local-area network
 - Server Firms LAN Firms networking their PCs via a server (but not peer-to-peer)
 - WLAN Firms LAN Firms networking their PCs via a wireless LAN
 - SAN/NAS Firms LAN Firms facilitating storage of data via their network
 - VPN Firms LAN Firms offering secure remote access to their network via a virtual private network
- Internet Firms PC Firms connecting to the Internet for their business
 - High-Speed or BB Firms Internet Firms accessing the Internet via some form of high-speed/BB connection, (i.e., ISDN, DSL, T1, etc.).
 - Web Site Firms Internet Firms maintaining a web site
 - E-Commerce Firms Web Site Firms allowing the purchase of their products/services via their web site.
 - Intranet Firms Web Site Firms offering web browserbased access to company info on their own network/ LAN or on a hosted service provider's network

Vertical Industry Definitions

AMI

- Agri/Min/Utils/Trans/Cnst/Bldg (AMTUC)
 - Agricultural services, forestry & fishing
 - Metal, coal & nonmetallic mineral mining
 - Building, plumbing, electrical work, carpentry, masonry, & roofing
 - Communication services
 - Electric, gas, & sanitary services,
 - Trucking & warehousing,
 - Transportation by land, water & air
- FIRE/Finance/Real Estate (FIRE)
 - Depository Institutions
 - Non-depository Institutions
 - Security & commodity brokers,
 - Insurance carriers, agents & brokers
 - Real Estate
- Manufacturing
 - Lumber, metal, rubber, glass, & leather products
 - ► Food & tobacco products
 - Textile mill & apparel products
 - Industrial & coal machinery equip.
 - ▶ Electronic & transportation equip.

- Professional Business Services
 - Accounting, auditing & bookkeeping
 - Advertising & consulting
 - Computer & data processing
 - Engineering & management
 - ► Legal & PR services
 - Photocopying & photography
- All Retail
 - Building materials & garden supplies
 - Food & general merchandise stores
 - Auto dealers & service stations
 - Apparel & accessory stores
- Wholesale
 - Motor vehicles, parts & supplies
 - ► Farm products: grain, livestock
 - Hardware, plumbing, & heating equip.
 - Beer, wine & distilled beverages
 - Electrical goods
- Other Services
 - Health & personal services
 - Educational & social services
 - Lodging & recreation
 - Entertainment & museums
 - Auto repair & parking

Survey Process





